PAGE :  1 of 6
DATE :
APPROVAL NO. ELECTRIC DOUBLE LAYER CAPACITOR
PRO-CAP
ELECTRIC DOUBLE LAYER CAPACITOR
PRO-CAP
APPROVAL DRAWING
CATALOGE   TYPE  :  SEC5R5V105Z

PRO-CAP
6. Packing
7. Part number system
500
S
2,000
Type
5.5V-1.0F Bulk 320 × 290 × 100 330 × 310 × 420
Inlet BoxTray Outlet Box
Quantity(pcs)
Inlet Box Outlet Box
Size(W × H × T ㎜)
E C 5 R 5 V 1 0 5 Z
100
Capacitance Tolerance
K -20%∼+20%
Symbol Tolerance Outlet Box
-10%∼40% M
Symbol
P -30%∼+30%0%∼+100% N
T -10%∼+30%-10%∼+50% Q
W -10%∼20%-10%∼+100% V
Z-20%∼+80%
Nominal Capacitance
205 0.47F
Symbol Capacitance Capacitance
2.0F 474
Symbol
105 0.1F1.0F 104
Lead Type
M H
Form
Symbol V O
Rated Voltage
Rated Voltage
Symbol
2.5V 5.5V 6.3V
2R5 5R5 6R3
Series Name
Series
Standard
Symbol
SEC
High temperature
High working voltage
Long life
Mono cell
TEC
VEC
LEC
MEC
PAGE :  5 of 6
DATE :
APPROVAL NO. ELECTRIC DOUBLE LAYER CAPACITOR
PRO-CAP
8. Measuring method
Capacitance
Capacitance shall be calculated from the equation below.
Capacitance shall be measured during discharge cycle. Because PRO-CAP's are applied electric equipment's
by discharging it's electric current.
Charge the EDLC 30 minutes with 5 voltage by constant voltage  power supply. And then measure the time(T)
which the voltage between terminal is reaching from 5V into 2V. Discharging current is 1mA.
C = (I×T)/ΔV                    C : Capacitance[F]            I  : Discharge current[A]
Equivalent Series Resistance
ESR shall be calculated from the equation below.
Prior to measurement, both lead terminals must be short-circuited for a minimum of 30 minutes.
The lead terminal connected to the metal can case is connected to the  negative side of the power supply.